Energy and 200MWh Battery Energy Storage System from Bahru Stainless Sdn Bhd 
(“BSSB”) at Lot PTD 5683, PLO108, Jalan Rumbia 4, Kompleks Perindustrian Tanjung 
Langsat, 81700 Pasir Gudang, Johor Darul Takzim (hereinafter referred to as 
“Contract”). 

The total contract value for the Contract is Ringgit Malaysia Three Hundred And Five 
Million Only (RM305,000,000.00).  

The Contract shall complete within nine (9) months from the date of commencement 
which will be notified by BSSB. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF THE CONTRACT 

The Contract covers the Design and Build of Infrastructure, Site Clearance, 
Preliminaries, Earthwork, Related Civil and Structural and Retrofitting Works and